Parish of St Martin Community Surgeries 2022
All parishioners are welcome to attend these drop-in community surgeries. They provide the opportunity for members of the community to speak with the Community Officer Tamara de Carteret and Chef De Police of St Martin Gordon Jones. Discussions take place in an open forum and follow up appointments can be arranged should a parishioner wish to speak more privately about any community concerns. 
The surgeries are scheduled to take place on the following dates and times:
Wednesday 19th January 2022 between 1800-1930 hours at The Royal St Martin
Wednesday 16th February 2022 between 1000-1130 hours at St Catherine’s Breakwater Cafe
Wednesday 16th March 2022 between 1800-1930 hours at The Royal St Martin
Wednesday 13th April 2022 between 1000-1130 hours at St Catherines Breakwater Cafe
Wednesday 25th May 2022 between 1500-1700 hours at St Martins Village Green
Wednesday 22nd June 2022 between 1000-1130 hours at St Catherine’s Breakwater Cafe
Wednesday 20th July 2022 between 1500-1700 hours on St Martins Village Green
Wednesday 17th August 2022 between 1000-1130 hours at St Catherine’s Breakwater Café
Wednesday 14th September 2022 between 1500-1700 hours at St Martins Village Green
Wednesday 26th October 2022 between 1800-1930 hours at The Royal St Martin
Wednesday 23rd November 2022 between 1000-1130 hours at St Catherine’s Breakwater Café
Wednesday 21st December 2022 between 1800-1930 hours at The Royal St Martin

We hope to see you there
Gordon Jones and Tamara de Carteret
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